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CHAPTER 630

AN ACT to amend 66.919 (12a) of the statutes, as created by chapter
461, laws of 1961, relating to group insurance for public employes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

66.919 (12a) of the statutes, as created by chapter 461, laws of 1961,
is amended to read:

66.919 (12a) The requirement for an immediate annuity shall be
waived for any person attaining age 65 who has an aggregate of 10 years
service as specified in sub. (4) (a) 1.b. This shall also be in effect with
respect to group life insurance for all persons who are annuitants on
December 1„ 1961, and who were insured under the group life insurance
program at the time of retirement.

Approved January 9, 1962.
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